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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

5

6

7

9

10

11

12

ATIA HUSSAIN

AMNA AMJAD

GHULAM QAMAR

TAYYABA AMBER (Selected again

ALIA ANUM (Selected against W

RABIA MUZAFFAR (Selected agai

UMMAY AMMARA (Selected agains

IQRA KHALID (Selected against

AFSHAN GULLSHAN (Selected aga

SOFIA JABEEN (Selected agains

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

AMJAD HUSSAIN

NAZIR AHMAD

LAL HUSSAIN

RIAZ ALI

MUZAFFAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD MANSHA

MUHAMMAD KHALID

GULLZAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

72600092

72600261

72600154

72600164

72600293

72600190

72600184

72600078

72600418

72600226

SIALKOT

GUJRAT

GUJRAT

GUJRANWALA

SIALKOT

HAFIZABAD

HAFIZABAD

GUJRANWALA

SIALKOT

SIALKOT

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

AUDITORS (GUJRANWALA REGION)   -  (BS-13)

PUNJAB LOCAL FUND AUDIT/FINANCE

10 Case #  25A2016

4

8

13

14

NAEEM ULLAH

MUHAMMAD BILAL

FIZA LATIF

LARAIB ATTIQUE

MUSHTAQ AHMED

MUHAMMAD ARIF

MUHAMMAD LATIF

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF ATTIQUE

1

2

3

4

72600204

72600212

72600284

72600222

HAFIZABAD

M.B. Din

SIALKOT

GUJRANWALA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

MUHAMMAD IHTASHAM

AMBREEN MALIK

SHAMS UL ARIFEEN

ABUZAR SABIR

SIDRA HAYAT

NOREEN ARSHAD

ALIA MASHOQ

SEMAB RANI

WAQAS AHMED

MOEEN FATIMA

MADIHA ASHRAF

QANOOT FATIMA

BILAL BASHIR

ARSHED IQBAL

MUHAMMAD PERVAIZ MALIK

MOHAMMAD TUFAIL

SABIR HUSSAIN

RAI MUHAMMAD HAYAT

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

MASHOQ HUSSAIN

NIAMAT ALI

GULZAR AHMED

KHALID HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

IFTIKHAR AHMED

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

72600371

72600080

72600308

72600039

72600262

72600362

72600298

72600118

72600116

72600396

72600209

72600176

72600149

M.B. Din

GUJRAT

GUJRANWALA

HAFIZABAD

HAFIZABAD

M.B. Din

NAROWAL

GUJRANWALA

GUJRANWALA

GUJRANWALA

M.B. Din

SIALKOT

GUJRANWALA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Sr.
No.
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No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

AUDITORS (GUJRANWALA REGION)   -  (BS-13)
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10 Case #  25A2016

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

28

29

30

31

32

MIRZA USMAN BAIG

IZZAH

ANAM ARIF

ALIYA BATOOL

SAIRA ASHRAF

MIRZA ARIF BAIG

MUHAMMAD AMIN

ARIF BAIG MIRZA

SAJJAD HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF JAVED

18

19

20

21

22

72600095

72600333

72600109

72600070

72600198

GUJRAT

GUJRANWALA

GUJRAT

GUJRAT

M.B. Din

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

ABRAR AHMAD

BILAL RAZA

MUTI UR RAHMAN

ZILLE HUMA

TASSAWAR IQBAL

ZULFIQAR AHMAD

GAMAIT ALI

HAJI ALLAH BAKHSH

ABDUL SITTAR KHAN

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

1

2

3

4

5

72600044

72600071

72600138

72600155

72600202

M.B. Din

SIALKOT

M.B. Din

GUJRANWALA

M.B. Din

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview


