PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>AUDITORS (GUJRANWALA REGION) - (BS-13)</u>

Department: PUNJAB LOCAL FUND AUDIT/FINANCE

No. of Candidates Recommended 10

Case # 25A2016

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	72600092	1	ATIA HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	72600261	2	AMNA AMJAD AMJAD HUSSAIN	GUJRAT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	72600154	3	GHULAM QAMAR NAZIR AHMAD	GUJRAT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	72600164	5	TAYYABA AMBER (Selected agair LAL HUSSAIN	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
5	72600293	6	ALIA ANUM (Selected against V RIAZ ALI	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
6	72600190	7	RABIA MUZAFFAR (Selected agai MUZAFFAR HUSSAIN	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
7	72600184	9	UMMAY AMMARA (Selected agains MUHAMMAD MANSHA	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
8	72600078	10	IQRA KHALID (Selected against MUHAMMAD KHALID	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
9	72600418	11	AFSHAN GULLSHAN (Selected aga GULLZAR HUSSAIN	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
10	72600226	12	SOFIA JABEEN (Selected agains MUHAMMAD ISHAQ	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection					
1	72600204	4	NAEEM ULLAH MUSHTAQ AHMED	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED	
2	72600212	8	MUHAMMAD BILAL MUHAMMAD ARIF	M.B. Din	NOT RECOMMENDED	
3	72600284	13	FIZA LATIF MUHAMMAD LATIF	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMENDED	
4	72600222	14	LARAIB ATTIQUE MUHAMMAD YOUSAF ATTIQUE	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMENDED	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>AUDITORS (GUJRANWALA REGION) - (BS-13)</u>

Department: PUNJAB LOCAL FUND AUDIT/FINANCE

No. of Candidates Recommended 10 Case # 25A2016

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
5	72600371	15	MUHAMMAD IHTASHAM ARSHED IQBAL	M.B. Din	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
6	72600080	16	AMBREEN MALIK MUHAMMAD PERVAIZ MALIK	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
7	72600308	17	SHAMS UL ARIFEEN MOHAMMAD TUFAIL	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
8	72600039	18	ABUZAR SABIR SABIR HUSSAIN	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
9	72600262	19	SIDRA HAYAT RAI MUHAMMAD HAYAT	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
10	72600362	20	NOREEN ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	M.B. Din	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
11	72600298	21	ALIA MASHOQ MASHOQ HUSSAIN	NAROWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
12	72600118	22	SEMAB RANI NIAMAT ALI	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
13	72600116	23	WAQAS AHMED GULZAR AHMED	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
14	72600396	24	MOEEN FATIMA KHALID HUSSAIN	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
15	72600209	25	MADIHA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	M.B. Din	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
16	72600176	26	QANOOT FATIMA IFTIKHAR AHMED	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
17	72600149	27	BILAL BASHIR MUHAMMAD BASHIR	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>AUDITORS (GUJRANWALA REGION) - (BS-13)</u>

Department: PUNJAB LOCAL FUND AUDIT/FINANCE

No. of Candidates Recommended 10

Case # 25A2016

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> <u>Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
18	72600095	28	MIRZA USMAN BAIG MIRZA ARIF BAIG	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
19	72600333	29	IZZAH MUHAMMAD AMIN	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
20	72600109	30	ANAM ARIF ARIF BAIG MIRZA	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
21	72600070	31	ALIYA BATOOL SAJJAD HUSSAIN	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
22	72600198	32	SAIRA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF JAVED	M.B. Din	NOT RECOMMEN	DED

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview					
1	72600044	ABRAR AHMAD ZULFIQAR AHMAD	M.B. Din	FAIL		
2	72600071	BILAL RAZA GAMAIT ALI	SIALKOT	FAIL		
3	72600138	MUTI UR RAHMAN HAJI ALLAH BAKHSH	M.B. Din	FAIL		
4	72600155	ZILLE HUMA ABDUL SITTAR KHAN	GUJRANWALA	FAIL		
5	72600202	TASSAWAR IQBAL MUHAMMAD ASLAM	M.B. Din	FAIL		

Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.